
RESOLUTION 2007•- 82 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has been awarded the 

2007 DEET -Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant in the amount of $50,516. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 12th . day of 

March , 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15036521-331204 

APPROPRIATION 
15036521-541000 
15036521-551000 
15036521-552000 
15036521-5 5 2020 
15036521-552640 
15036521-564000 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Federal Grant-Drug Eradication 

Communications and Freight 
Office Supplies 
Misc. Operating Supplies 
Gas, Oil, and Lubricants 
Equip. < $750 
Equipment 

12th day of March 

$50,516 

$ 8,000 
$ 2,000 
$12,000 
$ 3,000 
$20,000 
$. 5,516 
$50,516 5 

'2007. 


