## RESOLUTION 2007-82

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has been awarded the 2007 DEET-Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant in the amount of \$50,516.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regula	ar session, duly assembled on the	ne <u>12th day</u> of
March , 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes		
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:		
REVENUE		
15036521-331204	Federal Grant-Drug Eradication	\$50,516
APPROPRIATION		
15036521-541000	Communications and Freight	\$ 8,000
15036521-551000	Office Supplies	\$ 2,000
15036521-552000	Misc. Operating Supplies	\$12,000
15036521-552020	Gas, Oil, and Lubricants	\$ 3,000
15036521-552640	Equip. < \$750	\$20,000
15036521-564000	Equipment	\$ 5,516 \$50,516

ADOPTED this 12th day of March , 2007.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO/CLERK

CHAIRMAN